I IMPORTANT DATES AND DEADLINES

June 1st is the cut-off date for the Early Bird Special. Those registered by that date are eligible to win a free Convention Package
Hotel reservations must be made by August 9th to qualify for our Group Rate

Refunds are not available for cancellations after August 15th.

I HOTEL INFORMATION

Location Wyndham San Diego Bayside San Diego, CA 92101

1355 North Harbor Drive Tel (619)-232-3861

Reservations (use group name Palomar Smooth Dancers 2024 Convention)

Phone: 800-996-3426 Online:  https://book.passkey.com/go/PalomarSmooth2024

Rate and amenities
- The room rate is $199 plus taxes per night, parking not included.
- Rooms are available with a single King-size bed or two double-sized beds.
- Room Rate includes:
- Complimentary airport shuttle service
- Complimentary wi-fi in all guest rooms
- Complimentary coffee and tea service in each guest room
- Admission/use of fitness center
- Group room rates can be extended to 3 days before and after our event, subject to availability.
- 2018 parking rates are offered (in and out privileges included):
$32 for overnight self-parking
$40 for overnight valet parking
$10 for event day parking.

Nearby attractions within walking distance
- Midway and Star of India museums
- Seaport Village
- Kansas City Barbaque (Top Gun)

I CONTACTS FOR EVENT QUESTIONS
Name E-mail Cell Phone
Co-Chairs Marsha Hanson mhpphoto@aol.com 858-442-0934

Convention Registrations
Dance Competitions
Formation Team

Jack & Jill Comps

Hospitality Chair

Peter Hanson

Frank Lombardi
Geri Deutsch

Mark Chapman
Marsha Hanson
Mike Cowlishaw

Frank Lombardi

peterhlc@aol.com

frlombardi@yahoo.com
gerideutsch@gmail.com
mcchapman88@gmail.com
mhpphoto@aol.com
theeaglemike@gmail.com

frlombardi@yahoo.com

858-682-8108
760-724-9940

760-525-1712

619-213-9119

858-442-0934

619-261-1281
760-724-9940





