## **IMPORTANT DATES AND DEADLINES**

**June 1st** is the cut-off date for the Early Bird Special. Those registered by that date are eligible to win a free Convention Package Hotel reservations must be made by **August 9th** to qualify for our Group Rate

Refunds are not available for cancellations after August 15th.

#### **HOTEL INFORMATION**

**Location** Wyndham San Diego Bayside

San Diego, CA 92101

1355 North Harbor Drive

Tel (619)-232-3861

# Reservations (use group name Palomar Smooth Dancers 2024 Convention)

Phone: 800-996-3426 Online: https://book.passkey.com/go/PalomarSmooth2024

### Rate and amenities

- The room rate is \$199 plus taxes per night, parking not included.
- Rooms are available with a single King-size bed or two double-sized beds.
- Room Rate includes:
  - Complimentary airport shuttle service
  - Complimentary wi-fi in all guest rooms
  - Complimentary coffee and tea service in each guest room
  - Admission/use of fitness center
- Group room rates can be extended to 3 days before and after our event, subject to availability.
- 2018 parking rates are offered (in and out privileges included):

\$32 for overnight self-parking

\$40 for overnight valet parking

\$10 for event day parking.

## Nearby attractions within walking distance

- Midway and Star of India museums
- Seaport Village
- Kansas City Barbaque (Top Gun)

CONTACTS FOR EVENT QUESTIONS			
	Name	E-mail	Cell Phone
Co-Chairs	Marsha Hanson	mhpphoto@aol.com	858-442-0934
	Peter Hanson	peterhlc@aol.com	858-682-8108
	Frank Lombardi	frjlombardi@yahoo.com	760-724-9940
Convention Registrations	Geri Deutsch	gerideutsch@gmail.com	760-525-1712
Dance Competitions	Mark Chapman	mcchapman88@gmail.com	619-213-9119
Formation Team	Marsha Hanson	mhpphoto@aol.com	858-442-0934
Jack & Jill Comps	Mike Cowlishaw	theeaglemike@gmail.com	619-261-1281
Hospitality Chair	Frank Lombardi	frjlombardi@yahoo.com	760-724-9940